| | 1 | STPE | 10-15-200 | 1 | | | D |
|---|----------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|--|--|--------------------------|---|
| SUBSTITU FORM PTO | JTE D-1595 | 005 C 7 D 3 2001 | | | ET | | RTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| | 10 A | | 101873767 | |) | 0.301 | |
| To th | e Honorable | Commissioner of Pa | atents and Trademarks: | Please red | cord the atta | ched original documer | ts or copy thereof |
| 1. Nam | e of convey | /ing party(ies): | | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| PRINCETON UNIVERSITY | | | | | Name: United States Air Force | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No | | | | | Address: | AFMC LO/JAZ | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | Street A | Address: | 2240 B Street, Ro | om 100 |
| | Assignment Security Agr | | Merger Change of Name | City: | Wrigh | t-Patterson Air Forc | مى يى يەرىپى بىلىرىكى ئۆلۈك يەرىپىدىنىڭ ئۆلۈك تەرىپىلىكى ئۆلۈك يېرىكى تەرىپىلىكى تەرىپىيە يەرىپىيە تەرىپىيە تەر |
| | Julei | Committatory Lic | ense | State: | Ohio | Zip: | 45433-7109 |
| Execution | n Date(s): | 20 August 2001 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| ☑ This instrument should be recorded on the governmen- tal register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1). | | | | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No | | |
| 4. Appli | ication num | ber(s) or patent nu | mber(s): | | | ······ | |
| If this | document is | s being filed together | with a new application, | the execut | ion date of th | ne application is: | |
| A. P | atent Applic | ation No.(s): | | B. Patent No.(s): | | | |
| | | 09/358,731 | | | | | |
| | | | Additional numbers attac | | Van 🖽 Na | | |
| | | | m correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| conc | erning docu | iment should be m | ailed: | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Name: | | Fredric L. Sinde | ſ | 7 Tot | al foo (37 C | FR 3.41)\$ | 0 |
| Internal A | | AFMC LO/JAZ | | 7. Tota | Enclosed | rn 3.41)a | Not applicable |
| Street Ac | ldress: | 2240 B Street, R | 200m 100 | | | nt to be recorded is | |
| | | | | ì | | CFR 3.41(b)). | not an instrument |
| City: | Wright- | Patterson Air Forc | e Base | | | | |
| State: | Ohio | ZIP: | 45433-7109 | Į . | osit accour | | |
| | | | | (Attach | duplicate co | py of this page if payir | ng by deposit account) |
| | | | DO NOT USE | THIS SP | PACE | | |
| 9. State | ement and s | ignature. | | | | | |
| | | | pelief, the foregoing inf | ormation | is true and | correct and any atta | ched copy is a true |
| сору | oi the origi | nal document. | | \wedge | \hat{D} | | |
| | Fredri | c L. Sinder | 75 | $Y \subseteq$ | s I | | 9/28/2001 |
| Page | | person signing | | Signature |) | | Date |
| | Tota | I number of pages ir | cluding cover sheet, atta | achments, | and docume | ent: | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

•

PATENT REEL: 12234 FRAME: 0380 

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

| NAME OF CONTRACT | DR | CONTRACT NO. | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Princeton U | niversity | F33615-94-1-1414 | | | |
| DDRESS OF CONTRA | ACTOR | | | | |
| P.O | . Box 36, 4 New South Blo | lg., Princeton, NJ 08544-0036 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| ITLE OF INVENTION | | | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | tem Crossing Agents for H | | | | |
| | in Organic Light Emittir | ng Devides" | | | |
| NAME OF INVENTOR | | | | | |
| Stephen | R. Forret, Marc Baldo, ar | nd Mark Thompson | | | |
| | | | | | |
| SERIAL NO. | 250 731 | FILING DATE | | | |
| . 097 | 358,731 | 07-25-2001 | | | |
| | • | | | | |
| | | e is a "Subject Invention" under | | | |
| | The invention identified above Patent Rights Clause 37 CFR Part 401 | e is a "Subject Invention" under | | | |
| | Patent Rights Clause 37 CFR Part 401 | t is a "Subject Invention" under | | | |
| | Patent Rights Clause 37 CFR Part 401 (identify clause | by title and date) | | | |
| | Patent Rights Clause 37 CFR Part 401 (identify clause included in the above Contract No | by title and date) b. with the United States | | | |
| | Patent Rights Clause <u>37 CFR Part 401</u> (identify clause included in the above Contract No Department of the Air Force. Thi | by title and date) b. with the United States s document is confirmatory of the | | | |
| | Patent Rights Clause <u>37 CFR Part 401</u> (identify clause included in the above Contract No Department of the Air Force. This paid-up license granted to the Gov | by title and date) b. with the United States s document is confirmatory of the vernment under this contract in this | | | |
| | Patent Rights Clause <u>37 CFR Part 401</u> (identify clause included in the above Contract No Department of the Air Force. Thi paid-up license granted to the Gov invention, patent application, pate | by title and date) b. with the United States s document is confirmatory of the vernment under this contract in this ent and any counterpart application | | | |
| | Patent Rights Clause <u>37 CFR Part 401</u> (identify clause included in the above Contract No Department of the Air Force. This paid-up license granted to the Gov invention, patent application, patent throughout the world, and of all of | by title and date) b. with the United States is document is confirmatory of the vernment under this contract in this ent and any counterpart application ther rights acquired by the | | | |
| | Patent Rights Clause <u>37 CFR Part 401</u> (identify clause included in the above Contract No Department of the Air Force. Thi paid-up license granted to the Gov invention, patent application, pate | by title and date) b. with the United States is document is confirmatory of the vernment under this contract in this ent and any counterpart application ther rights acquired by the | | | |
| | Patent Rights Clause 37 CFR Part 401 (identify clause included in the above Contract No Department of the Air Force. This paid-up license granted to the Gov invention, patent application, patent throughout the world, and of all of Government by the referenced Pa | by title and date) b. with the United States s document is confirmatory of the vernment under this contract in this ent and any counterpart application ther rights acquired by the tent Rights Clause. | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Patent Rights Clause <u>37 CFR Part 401</u> (identify clause included in the above Contract No Department of the Air Force. Thi paid-up license granted to the Gov invention, patent application, pate throughout the world, and of all o Government by the referenced Pa The Government is hereby grante | by title and date) b. with the United States s document is confirmatory of the vernment under this contract in this ent and any counterpart application ther rights acquired by the tent Rights Clause. d an irrevocable power to inspect | | | |
| | Patent Rights Clause 37 CFR Part 401 (identify clause included in the above Contract No Department of the Air Force. This paid-up license granted to the Gov invention, patent application, patent throughout the world, and of all of Government by the referenced Pa | by title and date) b. with the United States s document is confirmatory of the vernment under this contract in this ent and any counterpart application ther rights acquired by the tent Rights Clause. d an irrevocable power to inspect | | | |
| | Patent Rights Clause <u>37 CFR Part 401</u> (identify clause included in the above Contract No Department of the Air Force. Thi paid-up license granted to the Gov invention, patent application, pate throughout the world, and of all o Government by the referenced Pa The Government is hereby grante | by title and date) b. with the United States s document is confirmatory of the vernment under this contract in this ent and any counterpart application ther rights acquired by the tent Rights Clause. d an irrevocable power to inspect | | | |

| ATTEST | 8/20/01 |
|-------------|--------------------------------|
| | DATE OF EXECUTION |
| · · · · · · | Licensing |
| | Director, Office of Technology |
| | TITLE |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 12234 FRAME: 0381

.

RECORDED: 10/03/2001